

Press Release

January 12th, 2023

NextHome Reputed Opens in Dallas, Texas

Bi-lingual brokerage combines industry-leading technology with unparalleled local market insights

Pleasanton, CA — **January 12, 2023** — NextHome is proud to announce our newest addition to the franchise, **NextHome Reputed**, located in Dallas, Texas. The brokerage joins the growing NextHome franchise that currently has 612 active office locations across the country.

NextHome Reputed focuses on exceptional service for all types of residential clients including first time homebuyers, relocation, investment, and vacation homes.

Conveniently located in the Dallas/Fort Worth Metroplex, NextHome Reputed serves clients throughout Dallas, Addison, Farmers Branch, Richardson, Frisco, McKinney, Plano, and the remainder of Dallas County.

NextHome Reputed is owned by Rajesh Bhatia, who will serve as Broker of Record. Nick Mendoza rounds out the leadership team as company Vice President. Under Rajesh and Nick's leadership, NextHome Reputed will offer exceptional real estate experiences to clients in both English and Spanish.

After moving to the United States from India in 2005, Rajesh built a thriving career in commercial real estate. As a high-performing sales agent in Maryland, Rajesh partnered with large national franchises as he built a robust portfolio of satisfied commercial clients. In 2009, Rajesh moved to Texas and continued his successful career.

In 2019, he opened his own commercial real estate firm, Reputed Brokerage. As his reputation spread throughout the Dallas/Fort Worth area, Rajesh became well known for his honesty and ethics. Recently, Rajesh was recognized by the Indian Association of North Texas as Businessman of the Year.

"Rajesh is very well known as somebody who is straight to the point and honest," Nick said. "He gives people his honest opinion and an expert evaluation of properties, and he is always willing to provide feedback. That approach has built a thriving referral base."

Nick obtained his real estate license in April after stepping away from a career in risk analysis for a large insurance company. His career has been centered around finance and business operations. However, as Rajesh's son-in-law, Nick has also seen first-hand how real estate operates.

Both Nick and Rajesh saw opportunity in the residential side of real estate. As their conversations evolved, Nick and Rajesh wanted to open an independent firm that focused on the unique needs of residential buyers and sellers. NextHome caught Nick's eye.



"The colors and general outline of the company first stood out to me," Nick said. "After digging deeper, I realized that NextHome offered technology that was industry leading. But what's more, they combined that with a humans over houses approach. The culture spoke to me and I knew I needed to tell Rajesh about NextHome."

Today, NextHome Reputed offers exceptional sales service tailored to residential buyers and sellers.

"The vast majority of tools and support that NextHome provides combined with our existing experience make us industry leaders in our field," Nick said. "NextHome Reputed provides marketing, insights, education, technology, and support that all help buyers and sellers create the best possible outcomes."

As NextHome Reputed continues to grow, the brokerage aims to attract driven real estate associates who are seeking additional support through the industry's best tools and training.

"We would love to give associates the opportunity to be part of NextHome's vision and culture and support them as they achieve their own financial prosperity," Nick said.

Rajesh has been married to Anju Bhatia, a local nurse practitioner, for 38 years. They are the proud parents of two daughters: Aanchal and Disha.

Nick and Aanchal, a local chiropractor, will celebrate five years of marriage in May.

Please join us in congratulating Rajesh and Nick on the opening of NextHome Reputed in Dallas, Texas!

Interested in being a part of the NextHome Real Estate Franchise? Contact VP of Sales Charis Moreno at Charis@NextHome.com.

Each office is an independently owned and operated business.



About NextHome, Inc.

NextHome, Inc. is an independently owned national franchisor with a focus on changing the way consumers work with local agents and shop for real estate online. Recently ranked as the No. 1 franchise in the country in owner satisfaction, the NextHome franchise has 600 offices and 5,400+ members across 48 states. The company closes over 36,000 transactions annually worth over \$11.8B in volume.

The names of actual companies and products mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners. Each office is an independently owned and operated business.



For more information, press:

Petya Manning 925.344.6479 petya@nexthome.com

For more information, sales:

Charis Moreno 925.271.9102 charis@nexthome.com

For additional announcements and press releases, please visit: https://www.nexthome.com/news/